

AGENDA Joint Meeting Queen Creek Town Council and Queen Creek Unified School District Governing Board

Queen Creek Unified School District 20217 E Chandler Heights Road March 22, 2022 | 6:00 PM

1. Call to Order:

2. Introductions and Opening Remarks:

- A. Introduction of Queen Creek Unified District Employees Dr. Perry Berry, Superintendent
- B. Introduction of Town Council and Staff Gail Barney, Mayor

3. Queen Creek Unified School District Information:

- A. Presentation and Discussion of Crismon High School Update Elyse Torbert, Principal
- B. Presentation and Discussion of the Queen Creek Unified School District Road Ahead Amber Stouard, Chief Financial Officer, Jim Lamb, Executive Director of Building Operations and Construction
- C. Presentation and Discussion of School Construction Projects, Jim Lamb, Executive Director of Building Operations and Construction

4. Town of Queen Creek Information:

- A. Presentation and Discussion of Alternative Expenditure Limitation Permanent Base Adjustment Dan Olsen, Deputy Finance Director
- B. Presentation and Discussion of Queen Creek Police Department Update Randy Brice, Chief of Police
- C. Presentation and Discussion of Parks, Trails, and Aquatics/Recreation Center Update -Adam Robinson, Recreation Manager

5. Adjournment:

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 notice is hereby given to the members of the Queen Creek Town Council and to the general public that the Queen Creek Town Council will hold a meeting open to the public as set forth above.

I, Maria Gonzalez, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted this 15th day of March 2022, the Agenda for the March 22, 2022 Joint Meeting of the Queen Creek Town Council and Queen Creek School District Governing Board at Town Hall and on the Town's website at www.queenCreekAZ.gov.

Maria E. Gonzalez, CMCTown Clerk

The Town of Queen Creek encourages the participation of disabled individuals in the services, activities, and programs provided by the Town. Individuals with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations in order to participate should contact the Town Clerk's office at (480) 358-3000.